Electronic
Components for
Automotive
Applications
w
w
w
.y

2010 12mm --- 4 000 --- ---
2512 12mm --- 4 000 --- ---
Explanation of ordering code
A C 0 6 0  3 J R ▬ 0 7 1 0 0 K L
Series name (code 1-2) Default code (code 17)
AC = Automotive grade chip resistors
Resistance (code 12-16)
Size code (code 3-6) 0R = Jumper
(inch / metric) 10R = 10Ω
0201 = 0.6 x 0.3 1210 = 3.2 x 2.6  100R = 100Ω
0402 = 1.0 x 0.5 1218 = 3.2 x 4.5 100K = 100KΩ
0603 = 1.6 x 0.8 2010 = 5.0 x 2.5
0805 = 2.0 x 1.25 2512 = 6.35 x 3.2 Taping reel (code 10-11)
1206 = 3.2 x 1.6 07 = 7 inch Dia. reel
10 = 10 inch Dia. reel
Tolerance (code 7) 13 = 13 inch Dia. reel
D = ±0.5%
F = ±1% T. C. R. (code 9)
J = ±5% (for jumper ordering) “―” = Based on spec.
Packing style (code 8 )
R = Paper tape reel
K = Embossed plastic tape reel
16
Electrical Characteristics
Type TC Operating Temp Range Capacitance Range Voltage Range Tolerance
AC0402
NPO -55°C to 125°C 0.47pF~220pF 50 V ±5%
X7R -55°C to 125°C 100pF~100nF 10V~50V ±10%, ±20%
AC0603
NPO -55°C to 125°C 0.47pF~680pF 50V~250V ±5%
X7R -55°C to 125°C 100pF~220nF 10V~100V ±10%, ±20%
AC0805
NPO -55°C to 125°C 0.47pF~1nF 50V~630V ±5%
X7R -55°C to 125°C 150pF~1μF 10V~500V ±10%, ±20%
AC1206
NPO -55°C to 125°C 0.47pF~2.7nF 50V~630V ±5%
X7R -55°C to 125°C 220pF~1μF 6.3V~630V ±10%, ±20%
AC1210
NPO -55°C to 125°C 47pF~2.7nF 50V~500V ±5%
X7R -55°C to 125°C 2.2nF~1μF 6.3V~500V ±10%, ±20%
AC1812 X7R -55°C to 125°C 2.2nF~1μF 50V~100V ±10%, ±20%
AC0508
(Array)
NPO -55°C to 125°C 10pF~100pF 50 V ±5%, ±10%
X7R -55°C to 125°C 1.0nF~10nF 16V~50V ±10%, ±20%
AC0612
(Array)
NPO -55°C to 125°C 10pF~470pF 50 V ±5%, ±10%
X7R -55°C to 125°C 220pF~47nF 16V~50V ±10%, ±20%
Product Information - MLCCs
Thickness classes and packing quantities
Size
code
Thickness classification
(mm)
Tape
width
180mm / Ø7” reel 330mm / Ø13” reel
Paper Blister Paper Blister
0402 0.5 ±0.05 / ±0.15 / ±0.20
8 mm
10 000 --- 50 000 ---
0603 0.8 ±0.1 / ±0.2 4 000 --- 15 000 ---
0805
0.6 ±0.1 4 000 --- 20 000 ---
0.85 4 000 --- 15 000 ---
1.25 ±0.2 --- 3 000 --- 10 000
1206
0.6 ±0.1 4 000 --- 20 000 ---
0.85 ±0.1 4 000 --- 15 000 ---
1.15 ±0.1 --- 3 000 --- 10 000
1.25 ±0.2 --- 3 000 --- 10 000
1.6 ±0.2 --- 2 000 --- 10 000

C
s
Explanation of ordering code
A C 0 4 0 2 K R X 7 R 8 B B 1 0 2
Series name (code 1-2) Capacitance value (code 15-17)
AC = Automotive grade capacitors 102 = 1 000 pF
 (2 significant digits+number of zeros;
Size code (code 3-6) the 3rd digit signifies the multiplying
0402 factor, and letter R is decimal point)
0603 0 = x 1
0805 1 = x 10 1
1206 2 = x 10 2
1210 3 = x 10 3
1812 4 = x 10 4
0508(Array) 5 = x 10 5
0612(Array)  6 = x 10 6
7 = x 10 7
Capacitance tolerance (code 7) X X R = Special capacitance
 J  =  ±5% (X X: capacitance before decimal point)
 K = ±10%
M = ±20% Process code (code 14)
N = NP0
Packing style (code 8) B = X7R
R = Paper / PE tape reel Ø7 inch
P = Paper / PE tape reel Ø13 inch Termination (code 13)
K = Embossed plastic tape reel Ø7 inch B = Ni-Barrier
F = Embossed plastic tape reel Ø13 inch
Rated voltage (code 12)
 5  = 6.3 V  A = 200 V
TC material (code 9-11) 6  = 10 V  B  = 500 V
NP0  7  = 16 V  Y  = 250 V
X7R  8  = 25 V                              Z  = 630 V
 9  = 50 V
 0  = 100 V
Dimensions
Inch-based Metric L1 W L2 / L3 min L2 / L3 max L4 min
0402 1005M 1.0 ±0.05 0.5 ±0.05 0.15 0.30 0.40
0603 1608M 1.6 ±0.10 0.8 ±0.10 0.20 0.60 0.40
0805 2012M 2.0 ±0.20 1.25 ±0.20 0.25 0.75 0.55
1206 3216M 3.2 ±0.30 1.6 ±0.20 0.25 0.75 1.40
1210 3225M 3.2 ±0.30 2.5 ±0.20 0.25 0.75 1.40
1812 3245M 4.5 ±0.40 3.2 ±0.30 0.25 0.75 2.20
L
PA
T
B
W
Inch-based Metric L W A B P
0508
(Array)
1220M 2.0 ±0.15 1.25 ±0.15 0.28 ±0.10 0.2 ±0.10 0.5 ±0.10
0612
(Array)
1632M 3.2 ±0.15 1.6 ±0.15 0.4 ±0.10 0.3 ±0.20 0.8 ±0.10
L
2

en
ts
Explanation of ordering code
Ordering example :  ANT3216A063R2400A
ANT 3216 A 063 R 2400 A
Product Type (code 1) Factory Control Code /
ANT: Antenna Cable Type (code 7)
BPF: Band-Pass Filter
LPF:  Low-Pass Filter
BLN: Balun Frequency Band (MHz)(code 6)
BLF:  Balun Filter 2400: 2.4 – 2.5 GHz;
DPX: Diplexer 2455: 2.4&5 GHz
1575: GPS; 1516: GPS+Glonass
0433: 433 MHz
(1) Size (mm) - SMD (LTCC) (code 2) 0870: 868 MHz
3216: 3.2 x 1.6 mm 0918: 900/1800 MHz
2012: 2.0 x 1.2 mm WQUD: 850/900/1800/1900 MHz
2520: 2.5 x 2.0 mm WPEN: 850/900/1800/1900/2100 MHz
(2) Connector - Cable length (mm)
      Stand-alone (code 2)
Ex: X100 – IPEX connector, 100 mm cable length
X: IPEX, M: MMCX, S: SMA, Z: Stripped
100: 100 mm cable length
Packing Style (code 5)
R: Tape & Reel
T: Tray
B: Bulk
Type (code 3)
L, F, A: Chip antenna / Filter / Balun Serial No. (code 4)
B: Bulk antenna
P: PCB
X: FPCB
S: Metal
E: External
J: Integrated antenna
P
ro
d
u
ct In
fo
rm
atio
n
 - W
ireless C
o
m
p
o
n
en
ts
Date of release: April 2014Printed in Taiwan Document order number: YL 100 00138
YAGEO - A GLOBAL COMPANY
For a complete listing of all Yageo sales
offices, distributors, and representatives,
please visit "contact us" at
© YAGEO Corporation
All rights are reserved. Reproduction in whole or in part is prohibited
without the prior written consent of the copyright owner.